

#### FACILITY RENTAL FEE SCHEDULE

\*Includes kitchen

#### Pauline Valdivia Memorial Community Center Rental Fee Schedule

## San Benito Room (Capacity: 150 people) Security Deposit: \$250.00 (Refundable)

Standard Rate: \$67.00/hour (minimum is two hours)

Non-Profit Rate: \$50.25/hour (minimum is two hours)

Tables and Chairs included:

14 Round Tables (6' round) seats 6 – 8 12 Rectangle Tables (8'x30") seats 8 – 10

A security company contract must be on file for all events: 1 Guard for every 50 people. If Selling Alcohol: Liquor Liability License, a copy is required on file.

Visit: www.abc.ca.gov

## <u>Commercial Kitchen (Capacity: 10 people)</u> Security Deposit: \$250.00 (Refundable)

Standard Rate: \$40.00/hour (minimum is two hours) Non-Profit Rate: \$30.00/hour (minimum is two hours) \*Insurance required \$1,000,000 liability coverage

\*Insurance required \$1,000,000 liability coverage

\*\$2 million coverage event with alcohol

## Gabilan Meeting Room (Capacity: 40 people) Security Deposit: \$250.00 (Refundable)

Standard Rate: \$40.00/hour (minimum is two hours)

Non-Profit Rate: \$30.00/hour (minimum is two hours)

\*Insurance required \$1,000,000 liability coverage \* Food and drinks prohibited in the room

## <u>Calaveras Meeting Room (Capacity: 10 people)</u> Security Deposit: \$250.00 (Refundable)

Standard Rate: \$20.00/hour (minimum is two hours) Non-Profit Rate: \$15.00/hour (minimum is two hours) \*Insurance required \$1,000,000 liability coverage \* Food and drinks prohibited in the room

#### PARK RENTALS

# Dunne Park Clubhouse- 507 6<sup>th</sup> Street Hollister, CA 95023 (Capacity: 40 people) Security Deposit: \$167.00 (Refundable)

Rate: No Rental Fee

Tables & Chairs included: 10 card tables /40 chairs

ALCOHOL IS NOT ALLOWED.

\*Insurance required \$1,000,000 liability coverage

\*Inflatable Fee Permit: \$65.00

Vista Park Hill – 498 Hill Court
Security Deposit: \$167.00 (Refundable)
Rate: \$75.00 daily

Alcohol Permitted

\*Insurance required \$2,000,000 liability coverage \*Inflatable Fee Permit: \$65.00

### ALL FEES ARE TO BE PAID TWO WEEKS BEFORE YOUR EVENT DEPOSIT REQUIRED TO RESERVE A FACILITY

The City of Hollister mandates liability insurance for all rentals. If the renter plans to use an inflatable, it must be included in the insurance policy.